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Prelude

Welcoming Words
Announcements
Call to Worship

Praising in Song
Come, Now is the Time to Worship VT 29
1 saw a Tree by the Riverside VT 514

Scripture Revelation 21:10, 22-22:5
Children’s Story

Offering: This Little Light of Mine VT 762
Sermon Abiding Within Emily Toews
John 14:23-29
Responding
O God in Heaven VT 720

Sharing our Joys and concerns
Prayer
Sending

Amazing Grace VT 163
Benediction

Menno Mennonite Church, a Christian Anabaptist Community, equips
believers through relevant Worship and Study, and expresses God’s love
to others through Stewardship and Service.

Announcements and Coming Events:

It is with humility that we gratefully receive the congregation’s
invitation to continue our ministry together a further 3 years.
We are most grateful for the many mercies of these past years and
look forward to the Spirit’s working in the next. We are pleased to
make our home with you. Bryce & Emily

All are invited to participate in the continuation of our discussion of the
special delegate resolutions as joint Sunday School following the
service.

May 27-30 MCUSA Special Delegate Session in Kansas City. Bryce
will be serving as our delegate traveling Thursday through
Tuesday. Prayer is invited for the whole church as the body sits
with these issues.

On June 10, Howard and Linda Reimer and Cleon and Elizabeth
Claassen will attend the Kootenai Amish School Auction. They
hope to purchase several quilts for the MCA. If you would like to
contribute in helping to purchase a quilt or quilts, please speak to
Cleon.

Online Offering Opportunities — we are able to receive your gift of
offerings online here: https://mennomennonite.org/donate/

This Sunday Next Sunday
Speaker: Emily Toews Speaker: Emily Toews

Musicians: Tim Schrag and Chris Gering  Musician: Melanie Gering
Candle Lighter: Cora Reimer

News from Mennonite Church USA
Mennonite Church USA has unveiled a new shareable video titled “We
are better together.” The video features different voices from across the
denomination discussing what it means to do church together. Watch it
here: mennoniteusa.org/better-together




This Week’s
Birthdays:

This Week’s
Anniversaries:

Celebrations
Forrest Hardt

Ethan Franz

Carma Franz

Mary Burkholder

Micah Lehman

Sarah Lontoc

Jeanette Filan

Unruh, John & Marlene
Penner, Steven & Faith
Claassen, Doug & Melissa
Gering, Jonathan & Deborah
Hodgson, J.C. & Roberta

5/22
5/24
5/25
5127
5127
5/28
5/29
5/22h
5/25
5/26
5127
5/28



