MENNO MENNONITE CHURCH

1378 N. Damon Rd., Ritzville, WA 99169
Bryce Miller, Emily Toews, Pastors
(509) 659-0926/ pastor@mennomennonite.org
secretary@mennomennonite.org
Website: www.mennomennonite.org
10:00 a.m. Worship

May 22, 2022

Vol. LXII No. 19

Prelude

Welcoming Words

Announcements Call to Worship

Praising in Song

Come, Now is the Time to Worship VT 29
I saw a Tree by the Riverside VT 514

Scripture Revelation 21:10, 22-22:5

Children's Story

Offering: This Little Light of Mine VT 762

Sermon Abiding Within Emily Toews

John 14:23-29

Responding

O God in Heaven VT 720

Sharing our Joys and concerns

Prayer Sending

Amazing Grace VT 163

Benediction

Menno Mennonite Church, a Christian Anabaptist Community, equips believers through relevant Worship and Study, and expresses God's love to others through Stewardship and Service.

Announcements and Coming Events:

It is with humility that we gratefully receive the congregation's invitation to continue our ministry together a further 3 years.

We are most grateful for the many mercies of these past years and look forward to the Spirit's working in the next. We are pleased to make our home with you. *Bryce & Emily*

All are invited to participate in the continuation of our discussion of the special delegate resolutions as joint Sunday School following the service.

May 27-30 MCUSA Special Delegate Session in Kansas City. Bryce will be serving as our delegate traveling Thursday through Tuesday. Prayer is invited for the whole church as the body sits with these issues.

On June 10, Howard and Linda Reimer and Cleon and Elizabeth

Claassen will attend the Kootenai Amish School Auction. They hope to purchase several quilts for the MCA. If you would like to contribute in helping to purchase a quilt or quilts, please speak to Cleon.

Online Offering Opportunities – we are able to receive your gift of offerings online here: https://mennomennonite.org/donate/

This Sunday Next Sunday

Speaker: Emily Toews
Musicians: Tim Schrag and Chris Gering
Musician: Melanie Gering

Candle Lighter: Cora Reimer

News from Mennonite Church USA

Mennonite Church USA has unveiled a new shareable video titled "We are better together." The video features different voices from across the denomination discussing what it means to do church together. Watch it here: mennoniteusa.org/better-together

Celebrations

This Week's	Forrest Hardt	5/22
Birthdays:	Ethan Franz	5/24
	Carma Franz	5/25
	Mary Burkholder	5/27
	Micah Lehman	5/27
	Sarah Lontoc	5/28
	Jeanette Filan	5/29
This Week's	Unruh, John & Marlene	5/22h
Anniversaries:	Penner, Steven & Faith	5/25
	Claassen, Doug & Melissa	5/26
	Gering, Jonathan & Deborah	5/27
	Hodgson, J.C. & Roberta	5/28